

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2017 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Smith to Engrossed House Bill No. 253 by Representative Smith

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 11, after "47:6301(A)(3)," and before "and" insert "the heading of Part X of
3 Chapter 1 of Title 49 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, R.S. 49:181(A),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 4, line 7, after "or" and before "deemed" delete "as" and insert "is"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 18, at the end of line 9, delete "R.S. 46:2368" and insert "2368"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 21, line 21, after "required" and before "pursuant to" insert "under"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 22, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:

12 "Section 13. The heading of Part X of Chapter 1 of Title 49 of the Louisiana Revised
13 Statutes of 1950 and R.S. 49:181(A) are hereby amended and reenacted to read as follows:

14 PART X. EMPLOYMENT AND LICENSING
15 EXAMINATIONS--INTERPRETERS FOR ~~DEAF PERSONS~~
16 THE DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING

17 §181. ~~Interpreters for deaf or severely hearing-impaired persons taking state~~
18 ~~examinations~~ State examinations; interpreters for the deaf and hard of
19 hearing

20 A. Any ~~deaf or severely hearing-impaired~~ person who is deaf or hard of
21 hearing and takes ~~taking~~ an examination which is a prerequisite for employment or
22 licensing by the state or any of its agencies is entitled to be furnished, upon request,
23 with an interpreter by the state or its agency.

24 * * *

25
26 AMENDMENT NO. 6

27 On page 22, at the beginning of line 28, change "Section 13." to "Section 14."

28 AMENDMENT NO. 7

29 On page 23, at the beginning of line 6, change "Section 14.(A)" to "Section 15.(A)"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 8

2 On page 23, at the beginning of line 20, change "Section 15.(A)" to "Section 16.(A)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 9

4 On page 23, line 24, delete "1 through 13" and insert in lieu thereof "1 through 14"